



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.70 OF 2021
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.321 OF 2020**

Ganesh Narayan Mallya ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Sushila Vishwanath Kamath & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1788 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.321 OF 2020**

Ms. Sneha Sonawane i/by Chacko Joseph for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Manisha D. Jaiswar i/by R.R. Sharma for the Defendants.

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 21ST JANUARY 2025**

P.C. :

1. When the matter was called out, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants sought time to file an Affidavit in Reply. Let the same be filed on or before 4th February 2025.



2025:BHC-OS:3735

2. Stand over to 5th March 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)