



Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.70 OF 2021

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.321 OF 2020

Ganesh Narayan Malliya] Plaintiff

Vs.

Sushila vishwanath Kamath and others] Defendants

a/w

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1788 OF 2024

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.321 OF 2020

.....

Ms. Sneha Prakash Sonawane i/b Chacko Joseph, for Plaintiff.

Mr. R.R. Sharma, for Defendants.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025.

P.C.

1. Let the plaintiff shall file list of witnesses along with the affidavits of evidence of all the plaintiffs' witnesses supported with the affidavit of documents along with compilation within a period four weeks from today. Then the defendants will complete admission and denial of the documents relied upon.

2. List for marking of documents on 9th April, 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]